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7
19:50

2150 m
28.000 €

Autostart

Prix Du Chateau De Chantegrive
Rennpreis: 28.000 € (12.600 7.000 3.920 2.240 1.400 560 280)
PRIX DU CRU MINERVOIS Breed 2 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 28.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 12.600, 7.000, 3.920, 
2.240, 1.400, 560, 280.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 and years 8, not having won 121.000. The persons having won at least five breeds 
(by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2150

ML: 10,0

Gold Speed
8j. noi. pa W (Bold Eagle - Ursula Speed)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Tim
Züchter: Françoise Triguel

Thomas Ducos

2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    27.295 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    17.435 €12,9 118.060 €
11.11 Auch 2 15,8 2800B 28.000 V. Cabos Gewurztraminer, Gold Speed, Gilberto
20.10 Montauban 4 16,8 2425B 19.500 E. Salmon Horus Des Champs, Fianarantsoa, Haladin 
05.10 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2400A 22.000 Y. Lacombe Gewurztraminer, Fantasque D'Enfer, Fleuro
20.09 Toulouse unpl 2950B 35.000 76,0 M. Tijou Forrest Gump Set, Galant De Carel, Flash 
13.09 Toulouse dis 2975B 22.000 M. Tijou Hoori Du Patural, Happy Beji, Himalaya Du 

2
ML: 14,0

Ho Medocain
7j. al W (Tino Madrik - Oh Medocaine)

Trainer: Damien Laisis
Besitzer: Ecurie Damien Laisis
Züchter: M. Damien Laisis

Damien Laisis

2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    36.445 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    23.670 €14,8 113.155 €
11.11 Auch 4 16,0 2800B 21.000 D. Laisis Ice Du Loir, Haladin D'Argent, Helios Bonbo
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 6 14,8 2400A 22.000 D. Laisis Helectra Race, Ipson Du Vernay, Ilou First 
20.10 Montauban dis 2400B 19.500 Th. Martiniere Horus Des Champs, Fianarantsoa, Haladin 
05.10 Beaumont De Lo dis 2400A 22.000 P. Gesret Gewurztraminer, Fantasque D'Enfer, Fleuro
13.09 Toulouse 6 16,2 2975B 22.000 D. Laisis Hoori Du Patural, Happy Beji, Himalaya Du 

3
ML: 83,0

Gold De La Cote
8j. b hors W (Ready Cash - Uranie Des Elfes)

Trainer: Simon Laloum
Besitzer: J. Ferte
Züchter: S.A.R.L. De La Cote

Simon Laloum

2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.340 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    23.280 €13,5 116.190 €
04.11 Agen-La Garenne 3 13,6 2050A 22.000 S. Laloum Hana D'Occagnes, Faster Wic, Gold De La 
20.10 Montauban unpl 2425B 19.500 G. Toque Horus Des Champs, Fianarantsoa, Haladin 
07.10 Castéra-Verduzan 3 16,6 2800A 10.000 S. Laloum Eldo Des Landiers, Gatsby, Gold De La Cot
14.09 Miramont De Guy unpl 2725B 18.500 R. Le Creps If De Freca, Invictus Nar, Horus Des Champ
24.08 Villeréal dis 2475B 19.500 S. Laloum Gold Speed, Inukshuk, Forrest Gump Set

4
ML: 10,0

Galliano D'Eva
8j. b hors W (Amiral Sacha - Sierra D'Eva)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: V. Foucault
Züchter: Valérie Pellerot

Virgile Foucault

2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.325 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.000 €13,0 112.955 €
11.11 Auch 8 16,4 2800B 21.000 V. Foucault Ice Du Loir, Haladin D'Argent, Helios Bonbo
04.11 Agen-La Garenne dis 2050A 22.000 V. Foucault Hana D'Occagnes, Faster Wic, Gold De La 
20.10 Angers unpl 3125B 23.000 Ph. Marie Hades De L'iton, Hand Full, Gentlemen Golf
06.10 Segré 9 2700B 26.000 L. Jublot Elixir De Crennes, Frenchy Berry, Harry De 
08.09 Chateaubriant 9 17,9 3000B 25.000 L. Jublot Fighter Simoni, Infiniment Citron, Hardi Cro

5
ML: 15,0

Horus Des Champs
7j. b hors H (Aldo Des Champs - Altesse Des 

Trainer: Dominique Cannillo
Besitzer: M. Dubreuilh
Züchter: Ecurie Des Champs

Tony Le Beller

2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    23.345 € 2023: 20 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.185 €13,3 115.130 €
28.10 Toulouse 9 17,1 2750A 27.000 77,0 D. Cannillo Hades De L'iton, Haladin D'Argent, Fille De 
20.10 Montauban 1 17,2 2400B 19.500 L. Regnier Horus Des Champs, Fianarantsoa, Haladin 
06.10 Angoulême 6 17,9 2750B 23.000 D. Cannillo Loaded Leila, Alone (Swe), Galia Sotho
22.09 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo unpl 2650B 20.000 D. Cannillo Himalaya Du Fort, Galibot De L'isop, Histoir
14.09 Miramont De Guy 3 2725B 18.500 D. Cannillo If De Freca, Invictus Nar, Horus Des Champ

6
ML: 36,0

Hilaire Des Plans
7j. black W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Uriage)

Trainer: Gerard Marty
Besitzer: Ecurie Gérard Marty
Züchter: Marie Cordeau

Nicolas-R. Brossard

2024: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    25.695 € 2023: 20 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    48.905 €13,0 120.120 €
11.11 Auch 5 16,3 2800B 21.000 N.R. Brossard Ice Du Loir, Haladin D'Argent, Helios Bonbo
28.10 Toulouse 6 16,9 2750A 27.000 82,0 N.R. Brossard Hades De L'iton, Haladin D'Argent, Fille De 
03.09 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2950A 26.000 94,0 F. Marty Irrati Duem, Ice Du Loir, Iggy Rock
24.08 Villeréal unpl 2475B 19.500 N.R. Brossard Gold Speed, Inukshuk, Forrest Gump Set
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 4 17,6 2750B 5.500 C. Langlois Helios Du Conroy, Grande Soeur, Estime M

7
ML: 30,0

Hasparne Duem
7j. al H (Prodigious - Rarita De Viette)

Trainer: Jerome Chavatte
Besitzer: Ecurie Duem
Züchter: M. Eric Sazy

Jerome Chavatte

2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.500 € 2022: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    44.750 €11,9 114.420 €
16.05 Beaumont De Lo dis 2400A 26.000 13,0 J. Chavatte Hiwi Rocq, Energie Merite, Filou De Sita
09.04 Beaumont De Lo 2 14,8 2950A 22.000 J. Chavatte Hamiral Nelson, Hasparne Duem, Helios Bo
29.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 5 14,9 2675B 26.000 6,0 J. Chavatte Helios Cadurcien, Hippomene Quesnot, Ha
04.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 80.000 8,0 M. Abrivard Headscott, Harmonista, Hold Up Du Digeon
19.11 Beaumont De Lo 1 13,8 2550B 36.000 7,7 J. Chavatte Hasparne Duem, Horizon Du Thay, Herodo 

8
ML: 42,0

Hosanna De Chenu
7j. noi. pa S (Nice Love - Umbrella De Chenu)

Trainer: Philippe Boutin
Besitzer: Ph. Boutin
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Philippe Boutin

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    2.700 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    30.520 €12,8 120.510 €
09.11 Chatelaillon-La R 1 14,3 2500A 6.000 2,5 C. Baty Hosanna De Chenu, Go Garfield, Garou Lio
21.10 Les Sables D'Olo unpl 2775B 35.000 181,0 Ph. Boutin Harison Du Plessis, Grez, Gai Matin
28.04 Neuillé-Pont-Pierr dis 3025B 18.500 Ph. Boutin Iban De Kara, Galliano D'Eva, Hena Mossa
24.03 Chatelaillon-La R 8 17,1 2650B 18.500 S. Michon Henzo De Moutiers, Helios Du Noyer, Herzo
25.02 Challans 8 16,3 2925B 19.000 Ph. Boutin Helbert Fouteau, Imperial Du Capre, Galinet

9
ML: 10,0

Hades De Suce
7j. b hors W (Repeat Love - Rebelle De Suce)

Trainer: Jacques-Henri Treich
Besitzer: J.H. Treich
Züchter: M. Guillaume Michel Martin

Jacques-Henri Treich

2024: 20 Starts - 10 Siege - 2 Plätze    29.950 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €13,3 68.880 €
13.11 Toulouse dis 2975B 6.000 2,6 J.Ph. Treich First De Bretagne, Hobby De L'evre, Giana 
03.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 3 16,1 2750B 20.000 J.H. Treich Heros Nuevo, Grazia Du Bellay, Hades De 
13.10 Beaumont De Lo 1 19,7 2400A 6.000 1,7 J.Ph. Treich Hades De Suce, Harkonnen, Hashtag De T
05.10 Beaumont De Lo 1 17,5 2950A 5.500 J.Ph. Treich Hades De Suce, Isea D'Houlbec, Heure Ble
27.09 Toulouse dis 2150A 6.000 1,8 J.Ph. Treich Grilo, Gin Mabon, Gapelou

10 Gitano De Feline
8j. b hors W (Vanishing Point - Urfa De Feline)

Trainer: Kurt Saliba
Besitzer: Alessandro Grech
Züchter: Ecurie Aufidia

Axel Laigron

2024: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    5.160 € 2023: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.610 €12,5 94.550 €
11.11 Auch dis 2800B 28.000 D. Crespel Gewurztraminer, Gold Speed, Gilberto
14.10 Castéra-Verduzan 3 16,3 2800B 24.000 K. Saliba Galion Des Thirons, Falfaust, Gitano De Feli
24.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,4 2150A 29.000 152,0 Ch. Camilleri Gunner, Gizmogold, Ikaros
19.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,2 2925B 12.000 54,0 Ch. Camilleri Genevrier, Espit Chupitos, Formidable Voya
15.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 8.000 35,0 G.X. Grech Holy Roman Emperor, Equality, Fun Lover

11
ML: 22,0

Granita Des Bois
8j. b hors S (Quido Du Goutier - Orchidee Des 

Trainer: Gael Metzler
Besitzer: Thierry Lemagnen
Züchter: Jocelyne Binet

Pierre Geray

2024: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    27.685 € 2023: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    30.825 €13,1 103.645 €
11.11 Auch 4 16,1 2800B 28.000 V. Foucault Gewurztraminer, Gold Speed, Gilberto
20.10 Montauban 6 17,0 2425B 19.500 D. Posthumus Horus Des Champs, Fianarantsoa, Haladin 
05.10 Beaumont De Lo 5 15,1 2400A 22.000 V. Foucault Gewurztraminer, Fantasque D'Enfer, Fleuro
22.09 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo unpl 2650B 17.000 C. Castaing Mathieu Hey Petite Star, Hercule Verderie, Guepard 
13.09 Toulouse 9 17,2 2975B 22.000 R. Le Creps Hoori Du Patural, Happy Beji, Himalaya Du 

12
ML: 7,0

Hajime
7j. b hors W (Uno Du Meleuc - Unanime Du M

Trainer: Pierrick Le Moel
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: M. Sébastien Frédéric Alix

Pierrick Le Moel

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.725 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    31.720 €13,2 85.505 €
13.11 Toulouse dis 2975B 6.000 3,8 Adeline Haret First De Bretagne, Hobby De L'evre, Giana 
20.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 16,0 2550A 19.000 Q. Bouyne Hip Hop De Chenu, Hajime, Herbager Vrac
21.09 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 17.500 Cl. Lelievre Il Mio, Ivilla Blue, Honey De Touchyvon
28.08 Lannemezan-Vic 1 2225B 15.500 Q. Fleury Hajime, I Santo Dussac, Imperial Roussac
11.11 Nîmes dis 2750B 21.000 Q. Fleury Idole Of Love, Gibus Darche, Grigri Du Bon
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2150 m
28.000 €

Autostart

Prix Du Chateau De Chantegrive
Rennpreis: 28.000 € (12.600 7.000 3.920 2.240 1.400 560 280)
PRIX DU CRU MINERVOIS Breed 2 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 28.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 12.600, 7.000, 3.920, 
2.240, 1.400, 560, 280.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 and years 8, not having won 121.000. The persons having won at least five breeds 
(by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

13
ML: 16,0

Harcourt De Padd
7j. b hors W (Love You - Tenebreuse Phi)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Y. Henry
Züchter: M. Philippe David

Lana Henry

2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    31.320 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.775 €14,6 102.665 €
17.11 Agen-La Garenne 3 14,7 2575A 24.000 Lana Henry Horizon Du Thay, Heyday, Harcourt De Pad
04.11 Agen-La Garenne 9 14,6 2050A 22.000 F. Marty Hana D'Occagnes, Faster Wic, Gold De La 
26.10 Salon De Provenc 6 16,4 3025B 23.000 17,0 Lana Henry Invictus Du Dollar, Ivan Lendel, Imuvrini
04.10 Hyères 1 14,9 2650A 26.000 8,6 Lana Henry Harcourt De Padd, Heyday, Gladiator De Ni
23.09 Vic-Fezensac 5 2450B Monte 18.500 Lana Henry Gangway, Ivoli Zeus, Hilodor

14
ML: 96,0

Heyday
7j. b hors W (Quaro - Opuntia)

Trainer: Benjamin Goetz
Besitzer: B. Goetz
Züchter: Véronique Laurent

Louis Goetz

2024: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    36.340 € 2023: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    14.050 €14,3 104.020 €
17.11 Agen-La Garenne 2 14,7 2575A 24.000 L. Goetz Horizon Du Thay, Heyday, Harcourt De Pad
03.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2750B 20.000 L. Goetz Heros Nuevo, Grazia Du Bellay, Hades De 
24.10 Marseille (À Borél 1 14,3 2300A 19.000 Th. Ducos Heyday, Hequileo Jiel, Hadorable Mec
04.10 Hyères 2 15,1 2650A 26.000 2,9 B. Goetz Harcourt De Padd, Heyday, Gladiator De Ni
20.09 Toulouse 1 16,7 2750A 21.000 9,7 B. Goetz Heyday, Hashtag De Tagor, Ikakou

Wettstar - Tipp:Hosanna De Chenu (8) - Hajime (12) - Horus Des Champs (5) - Gold Speed (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


